
..-,b~ ... , INSTITUTE OF MENTAL HEALTH & NEUROSCIENCES [IMHANS] 
~,· • • Autonomous institution under the Govt. of Kerala 
~ti~~ Govt. Medical College Campus, l(ozhikode, Kerala State, India. PIN- 673 008 
~-~ Telephone : 0495-2359352 Email: office@lmhans.ac.in _Website : www.lmhans.ac.in 

No. A4/800/ITDP-TMHP/ IMHANS/2023 24/08/2023 

RE- TENDER NOTICE 

Ref :1) Tender Notice No. A4/800/ITDP-TMHP/ IMHANS/2023 dated 
20/07/2023 

2)Tender Notice No. A4/800/ITDP-TMHP/ IMHANS/2023 dated 
16/08/2023 

Sealed competitive tenders in the prescribed form are invited from reputed 
manufacturing firms/compa nies for the supply of the following medicines (list 
enclosed) so as to reach the office of the undersigned on or before 07-09-2023 at 11 
a.m. The tenders will be opened at 12.30 am . on the same day in the presence of the 
authorized persons who may be present at that time. Late tenders will not be accepted. 
Lowest rate will be accepted and the acceptance will be as per rules and regulations 
vested to the undersigned. 

The cost of tender form is Rs. 800/- +(18% GST). The tender schedule and 
other details can be had from the office of the undersigned on all working days from 10 
am to 4 pm. 

The EMD being the cost of 1 % of the total amount should be deposited in an 
approved bank in favour of the Director, IMHANS Kozhikode and the receipt 
obtained for the same should be attached with the tender. Cash /Cheque will not be 
accepted towards the EMO. The Director, IMHANS Kozhikode reserves the right to 
accept or reject tender without assigning any reason thereof. 

• Rate quoted should be inclusive of all taxes for a strip of 10 tablets. 
• Agreement executed on Rs. 100/- worth Stamp paper duly signed should also be 

attached along with the tender form (Annexure in page No. 8 of tender form). 
• EMD being the cost of 1 % of the total quoted amount should be deposited in an 

approved bank in favor of Director, IM HANS, Kozhikode. 
• Attach copies of certificates of Drug Manufacturing License and other relevant 

documents. 
• Delivery of medicines should be done within 2 weeks from the date of receipt of 

supply order at TMHP Camp office Kaina tty, Ka/petta. 
• The firms which have submitted quotation as per the Quotation Notice referred 

above are not required to submit new quotation. 

Encl: list of medicines required 

To 
1. Notice Board 
2. TMHP Wayanad 
3. S/F 
,1 IA/ol,C'ito 

Dire~ 

~ r,-ur I 

I' 
\ 

I II .. ) 



' 
r sL MEDICINE NAME QUANTITY FOR RATE PER TOTAL FOR 1 TOTAL FOR4 

NO 1 MONTH UNIT MONTH MONTHS 

1 Amisulpride 100mg 300 10.23 3069 12276 
2 Aripiprazole 5mg 200 6.80 1360 5440 
3 Carbamazepine 500 1 500 2000 

200mg 
4 Clobazam 5 mg 300 1.24 372 1488 

1.-, 

5 Clobazam 1 O mg 100 7.64 764 3056 

6 Clonazepam 0.5mg 1000 0.58 580 2320 

7 Clonazepam 1 mg 100 3.51 351 1404 

8 Clozapine 25 mg 300 1.53 459 1836 

9 Clozapine 100 mg 500 2.98 1490 5960 

10 Escitalopram 10mg 1000 5.78 5780 23120 

11 Fluoxetine 20mg 100 3.31 331 1324 

12 Fluphenazine 2 17.36 34.72 138.88 

deconoate inj. 
13 Haloperidol 5mg 300 3.43 1029 4116 

14 Levetiracetam 500 100 4.04 404 1616 

15 Lorazepam 2mg 600 2.39 1434 5736 

16 Olanzapine 5 mg 3000 2.56 7680 30720 

17 Olanzapine 10 mg 2000 4.84 9680 38720 

18 Phenobarbitone 200 1.62 324 1296 

60mg 
19 Phenytoin 100mg 5X120 186.80 934 3736 

20 Propranolol 40mg 200 2.86 572 2288 

21 Quetiapine 50mg 500 6.46 3230 12920 

22 Quetiapine 100 mg 300 7.82 2346 9384 

23 Risperidone 2mg 5000 2.78 13900 55600 

24 Risperidone 4mg 1500 4.35 6525 26100 

25 Risperidone syrup 50 113.18 5659 22636 

(1/1 ) 

26 Sertraline 50 mg 500 6.48 3240 12960 

27 Sodium valproate 2500 2.42 6050 24200 

200mg 

28 Sodium valproate 2000 4.87 9740 38960 

500mg 

29 THP 2mg 5000 1.26 6300 25200 

30 MUL TIVITAMlt-/ g 1000 2 2000 8000 

31 IRON AND FOLIC 500 4 2000 8000 

ACID 

TOTAL 98,137.72 392550.88 

!J.' 
~ ··~ ,. r., 

w 
I \1.-'! 

i 8 
C ._, .,o 

E Edit · Office 



{"type":"Document","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}




{"type":"Form","isBackSide":false,"languages":["en-us"],"usedOnDeviceOCR":false}



